
Field From To Length

SSN 1 9 9

Member ID 10 18 9

First Name 19 68 50

Last Name 69 118 50

Retirement Type 119 128 10

Department Code 129 134 6

Status 135 135 1

Date of Birth 136 143 8

Date of Membership 144 151 8

Blank 152 155 4

Gender 156 156 1

Account Balance 157 165 9

Date of Last Contribution 166 173 8

Year 1 174 177 4

Year 1 Salary 178 186 9

Year 2 187 190 4

Year 2 Salary 191 199 9

Year 3 200 203 4

Year 3 Salary 204 212 9

Year 4 213 216 4

Year 4 Salary 217 225 9

Year 5 226 229 4

Year 5 Salary 230 238 9

Total Service 239 241 3

Employer Service 242 244 3

Account Balance with ER 245 253 9

Service Others 254 256 3

Service Status 257 257 1

Part-Time Code 258 260 3

Status code change 261 263 3

Date of status code change 264 271 8

Second status code change 272 274 3

Date of 2nd status cd change 275 282 8

Third status code change 283 285 3

Date of 3rd status cd change 286 293 8

Months of Prior Service 294 296 3

Prior service payments 297 304 8

Months of Military Service 305 307 3

Military Service Payments 308 315 8

Sick Leave Months 316 318 3

Out of State Service Months 319 321 3

Out of State Payments 322 329 8

Beneficiary Member ID 330 338 9

Marital Status 339 339 1

Spouse DOB 340 347 8

Record Year 348 351 4

Contribution Indicator 352 355 4

Primary DoD 356 363 8
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